DIXON CITY COUNCIL MEETING Mid America Bank Community Center

216 West 2nd Street April 20, 2015 7:00 P.M.

1. CALL TO ORDER.

A quorum being present the council meeting of the Dixon City Council was called to order at 7:00P.M. By Shawn Wethington, Mayor

2. ROLL CALL.

Present: Shawn Wethington, Diane Shultz, Marilyn Timmons, Matthew York, Betty Thilges, Lynn Whitten, and Paul Watson

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

4. OLD BUSINESS

A. STATE AUDIT payment of 50,000.00 tabled from last meeting

Diane Shultz made a motion to table the State Audit invoice for 50,000.00 until next meeting, seconded by Marilyn Timmons. All Alderman present voting aye on roll call vote, the motion carried 6 to 0.

Matthew York	aye
Betty Thilges	aye
Lynn Whitten	aye
Paul Watson	aye
Marilyn Timmons	aye
Diane Shultz	aye

5. NEW BUSINESS

Attorney Tyce Smith to address the council about front yard and drive of Ryan & Katherine Warhol. Mayor Wethington stated that he would want to go into closed session on a discussion and would get back with Mr. Tyce Smith.

Paul Watson made a motion to table the front yard and drive of Ryan & Katherine Warhol until next meeting, seconded by Betty Thilges. All Alderman present voting aye on roll call vote, the motion carried 6 to 0.

Matthew York	aye	
Betty Thilges	aye	
Lynn Whitten	aye	

Paul Watson	aye
Marilyn Timmons	aye
Diane Shultz	aye

Discussion on taking the Dixon Cemetery back over was tabled until next Meeting, May 4, 2015.

Diane Shultz made a motion to table the Discussion on taking the Dixon Cemetery back over until next meeting, seconded by Marilyn Timmons. All Alderman present voting aye on roll call vote, the motion carried 6 to 0.

Matthew York	aye
Betty Thilges	aye
Lynn Whitten	aye
Paul Watson	aye
Marilyn Timmons	aye
Diane Shultz	aye

Johnny Fuller addressed the Council about planting flowers throughout the City, along with Patty Williams. Council thought that was a great ideal and gave the go ahead.

Betty Thilges made a motion to allow Johnny Fuller, Patty Williams to plant flowers throughout the City of Dixon. Seconded by Diane Shultz. All Alderman present voting aye. The motion carried 6 to 0.

Travis Rollins requested to address the Council, but was not present.

6. POLICE REPORT:

Marshal Plummer was not present.

7. CITY MAINTENANCE REPORT:

Dennis was on vacation and no maintenance report.

8. CITY ENGINEER REPORT:

John Doyle was not present. Not update.

9. OPEN PUBLIC COMMENTS:

John Thilges asked the council for a letter from the Mayor designating him as the Representative of City of Dixon so he can gain access to people to whom he need to speak to about their beautification.

Lynn Whitten asked if anyone knew the significance of the year 2019. He stated that the year 2019 will be the 150th anniversary of the City of Dixon and suggested that the cleanup effort be a four year project to culminate with the 2019 anniversary.

Diane Shultz made a motion to allow the Mayor prepare a letter designating John Thilges as the Dixon representative to Waynesville, seconded by Marilyn Timmons with Betty Thilges abstaining, All Alderman present voting aye. The motion carried 5 to 0.

Lynn Whitten made a motion to go into closed session seconded by Diane Shultz. All Alderman present voting aye on roll call vote, the motion carried 6 to 0. Time: 8:03pm

Matthew York	aye
Betty Thilges	aye
Lynn Whitten	aye
Paul Watson	aye
Marilyn Timmons	aye
Diane Shultz	aye

No Decision was made and was tabled to next meeting May 4, 2015

Paul Watson made a motion to go into open session seconded by Marilyn Timmons. All Alderman present voting aye on roll call vote, the motion carried 6 to 0. Time: 8:32pm

Matthew York	aye
Betty Thilges	aye
Lynn Whitten	aye
Paul Watson	aye
Marilyn Timmons	aye
Diane Shultz	aye

10. ADJOURNMENT:

Diane Shultz made a motion to adjourn seconded by Paul Watson. All Alderman present voting aye, the motion carried 6 to 0. Adjourn Time: 8:32pm

CLOSED SESSION AS PER RSMO 610.021 REAL ESTATE MATTERS.

FOR ACCOMMODATION DUE TO DISABILITY, PLEASE CA	ALL 759-6115 TWO WEEK DAYS IN
ADVANCE, BETWEEN 8 A.M. AND 4:30 P.M.	

Minutes approved this	day of	, 2014.
		Shawn Wethington, Mayor
		Jessie Fleming, City Clerk